Type designation : DHR-9 9W
Rated  Voltage   : 120V
Frequency        : 60HZ
Componet Approvals
Diodes D1-D5, NO
Trigatron  DB3 NO
E306093
E232820
R1,R6 NO
R4,R5 NO
R2,R3 NO
C2 NO
C4 NO
C5 NO
C6 NO
C7 NO
Inductor  L1 NO
L2 NO
Coupling Winding B NO
E226353
E202191
E199900
Sleeve E203950
E233980
E203561
E156525
Plastic housing material E107536
E139063
Lamp Cap NO
Lamp Tube NO
SUZHOU YIJING ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
Jiangyin Jihua New Material Co.Ltd
Changshu Zhong Li Wire&Cable Co.,Ltd 24#AWM1015 VW-1 105℃
Suzhou Long Chang Plastic&Cable Co.,Ltd 24#1015 VW-1 105℃
YUEQING BOYUAN ELECTRINIC WIRE& CABLE CO LTD 24#1015 VW-1 105℃
NO
Resistor R0 1W  250V
Wire
1206 16Ω
ditto
Wuhu wantai Electronics Co.,Ltd
Transistor T1,T2
HAIMEN CITY YINYAN ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
Changzhou Galaxy Electronics Co.,Ltd
ditto
Changzhou Galaxy Electronics Co.,Ltd
MINGXI MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
VIS ELECTRONICS CO LTD
WUXI CHINA RESOURCES HUAJING MICRO ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
Sino-America Joint Venture Yanzhou
Suzhou Kehuida Electronics Co。，Ltd LG-0.29mH
SE13
 Vceo=400V Ic=1A
1206 330KΩ
1206 0Ω
HAIMEN CITY YINYAN ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD CL21 47n DC250V 105℃
Yiyang Zijiang Electronics Elements Co.,Ltd CD11 10μF DC200V 105℃
CL11 2n7 DC1000V 105℃
ditto CBB28 1n2 DC1000V 105℃
ditto CL11 2n7 DC1000V 105℃
Zhejiang changxin Shengxin Electronics Co.,Ltd
Shenzhen Woer Heat-Shrinkable Material Co.,Ltd
LIST OF COMPONENT
Information about
Type,Ratings and etc.
1N4007 1A 1000V
DB3 Vz=32V
Changzhou Galaxy Electronics Co.,Ltd
Manufacturer

Type designation : DHR-11 11W
Rated  Voltage   : 120V
Frequency        : 60HZ
Componet Approvals
Diodes D1-D5, NO
Trigatron  DB3 NO
E306093
E232820
R1,R6 NO
R4,R5 NO
R2,R3 NO
C2 NO
C4 NO
C5 NO
C6 NO
C7 NO
Inductor  L1 NO
L2 NO
Coupling Winding B NO
E226353
E202191
E199900
Sleeve E203950
E233980
E203561
E156525
Plastic housing material E107536
E139063
Lamp Cap NO
Lamp Tube NO
DONGGUAN CASUN LAMPBASE INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD E26
Sanex Electronics Co., Ltd. 11W Lamp
PCB
Shinkong Synthetic Fibers Corp PBT 356BN7
600V 125℃
Suzhou Huangqiao Kanghong Electronic fittings factory KH-2\KH-3
Suzhou Shengda Printed Circuit Board Co.,Ltd SD-1\SD-2
DF-1H\DF-1F\DF-2HWujiang Dongfeng Electronics Factory
CL21 47n 250V
HANGZHOU LINGFENG Electronics Co。，Ltd
NO
C3 CL11 10n DC100V 105℃ NO
Nantong Shuangying Electrinics Co.,Ltd
Nantong Shuangying Electrinics Co.,Ltd
Sichuan Zhongxing Electronics Co.,Ltd
ditto
Zhejiang changxin Shengxin Electronics Co.,Ltd
Shenzhen Woer Heat-Shrinkable Material Co.,Ltd
LIST OF COMPONENT
Information about
Type,Ratings and etc.
1N4007 1A 1000V
DB3 Vz=32V
Changzhou Galaxy Electronics Co.,Ltd
Manufacturer
Capacitor  C1
φ10*6*3 8T:2T:2T
CL11 2n7 DC1000V 105℃
ditto CBB28 1n2 DC1000V 105℃
ditto CL11 2n7 DC1000V 105℃
Suzhou Kehuida Electronics Co。，Ltd LG-0.29mH
SE13
 Vceo=400V Ic=1A
1206 330KΩ
1206 0Ω
HAIMEN CITY YINYAN ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD CL21 47n DC250V 105℃
Yiyang Zijiang Electronics Elements Co.,Ltd CD11 10μF DC200V 105℃
HAIMEN CITY YINYAN ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
Changzhou Galaxy Electronics Co.,Ltd
ditto

Type designation : DHR-13 13W
Rated  Voltage   : 120V
Frequency        : 60HZ
Componet Approvals
Diodes D1-D5, NO
Trigatron  DB3 NO
E306093
E232820
R1,R6 NO
R4,R5 NO
R2,R3 NO
C2 NO
C4 NO
C5 NO
C6 NO
C7 NO
Inductor  L1 NO
L2 NO
Coupling Winding B NO
E226353
E202191
E199900
Sleeve E203950
E233980
E203561
E156525
Plastic housing material E107536
E139063
Lamp Cap NO
Lamp Tube NO
SUZHOU YIJING ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
Jiangyin Jihua New Material Co.Ltd
Changshu Zhong Li Wire&Cable Co.,Ltd 24#AWM1015 VW-1 105℃
Suzhou Long Chang Plastic&Cable Co.,Ltd 24#1015 VW-1 105℃
YUEQING BOYUAN ELECTRINIC WIRE& CABLE CO LTD 24#1015 VW-1 105℃
NO
Resistor R0 1W  250V
Wire
1206 16Ω
ditto
Wuhu wantai Electronics Co.,Ltd
Transistor T1,T2
HAIMEN CITY YINYAN ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
Changzhou Galaxy Electronics Co.,Ltd
ditto
Changzhou Galaxy Electronics Co.,Ltd
MINGXI MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
VIS ELECTRONICS CO LTD
WUXI CHINA RESOURCES HUAJING MICRO ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
Sino-America Joint Venture Yanzhou
Suzhou Kehuida Electronics Co。，Ltd LG-0.29mH
SE13
 Vceo=400V Ic=1A
1206 330KΩ
1206 0Ω
HAIMEN CITY YINYAN ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD CL21 47n DC250V 105℃
Yiyang Zijiang Electronics Elements Co.,Ltd CD11 10μF DC200V 105℃
CL11 2n7 DC1000V 105℃
ditto CBB28 1n2 DC1000V 105℃
ditto CL11 2n7 DC1000V 105℃
Zhejiang changxin Shengxin Electronics Co.,Ltd
Shenzhen Woer Heat-Shrinkable Material Co.,Ltd
LIST OF COMPONENT
Information about
Type,Ratings and etc.
1N4007 1A 1000V
DB3 Vz=32V
Changzhou Galaxy Electronics Co.,Ltd
Manufacturer